capital structure for a period of six months from the Bid/ Offer Opening Date, by way of split or consolidation

of the denomination of Equity Shares, or by way of further issue of Equity Shares (including issue of securities

convertible into or exchangeable, directly or indirectly for Equity Shares), whether on a preferential basis, or

by way of issue of bonus Equity Shares, or on a rights basis, or by way of further public issue of Equity

Shares, or otherwise.

(f) There are no outstanding warrants, options, or rights to convert debentures, loans or other convertible

instruments that would entitle any person any option to receive Equity Shares of our Company as on the date

of this Prospectus.

11. Details of shareholding of our Promoters and members of our Promoter Group in our Company

(i) As on the date of this Prospectus, our Promoters hold 36,943,968 Equity Shares, representing 75.72% of the

issued, subscribed, and paid-up Equity Share capital of our Company as set forth in the table below.

S.

No.

Name of the

Promoter

Pre-Offer Equity Share capital Post-Offer Equity Share capital*

No. of Equity

Shares

Percentage of total Equity

Share capital (%)

No. of Equity

Shares*

Percentage of total Equity

Share capital (%)*

1. Sanjay

Aggarwal

12,797,620 26.23 12,797,620 20.23

2. Arnav Aggarwal 8,597,392 17.62 8,597,392 13.59

3. Anshu

Aggarwal

8,467,488 17.36 8,467,488 13.38

4. Om Prakash

Aggarwal

7,081,468 14.51 7,081,468 11.19

* Subject to finalisation of Basis of Allotment.

(ii) All Equity Shares held by our Promoters are in dematerialized form as on the date of this Prospectus.

(iii) Build-up of the Promoters’ shareholding in our Company

The build-up of the Equity Shareholding of our Promoters since incorporation of our Company is set forth in

the table below.

103

1. Om Prakash Aggarwal

Date of

allotment/

transfer

Nature of transaction No. of

equity

shares

Face

value

(₹)

Issue

price per

Equity

Share (₹)

Pre-Offer Post-Offer

Percentage of

pre-Offer

Equity Share

[…]

March 29, 2023 Transfer of shares 470,000 10 0.00  0.96  0.74

April 29, 2024 Transfer of shares 3,700,000 10 0.00  7.58  5.85

April 29, 2024 Transfer of shares 85,216 10 0.00  0.17  0.13

May 17, 2024 Transfer of shares 43,480 10 0.00  0.09  0.07

May 28, 2024 Bonus issue in the ratio of 1

Equity Share for every one

Equity Share held

4,298,696 10 N.A.  8.81  6.80

Total  8,597,392   17.62 13.59
# Subject to finalization of Basis of Allotment

(iv) All the Equity Shares held by our Promoters were fully paid-up on the respective dates of allotment or

acquisition, as the case may be, of such Equity Shares. Further, none of the Equity Shares held by our

Promoters are pledged or otherwise encumbered.

(v) Other than as disclosed below, no member of our Promoter Group (other than our Promoters) holds Equity

Shares as on the date of filing of this Prospectus.

108

S. No.
Name of Promoter and Promoter

Group

Pre-Offer Equity Share capital Post-Offer Equity Share capital

No. of Equity

Shares held

% of total paid

up pre-Offer

Equity Share

capital

No. of

Equity

Shares held

% of total paid up

post-Offer Equity

Share capital

Promoter

1. Om Prakash Aggarwal 7,081,468 14.51 7,081,468 11.19

2. Sanjay Aggarwal 12,797,620 26.23 12,797,620 20.23

3.  Anshu Aggarwal 8,467,488 17.36 8,467,488 13.38

4. Arnav Aggarwal 8,597,392 17.62 8,597,392 13.59

Promoter Group

1. Abhiprakash Venture Trust 3,460,880 7.09 3,460,880 5.47

2. Om Prakash Aggarwal (HUF) 1,540,960 3.16 - 0.00

3.  Sanjay Aggarwal (HUF) 2,313,880 4.74 251,237 0.40

4. Sanshi Aggarwal 1,000,000 2.05 1,000,000 1.58

5. Anamica Aggarwal 1,000,000 2.05 1,000,000 1.58

6. Rachita Aggarwal 1,000,000 2.05 1,000,000 1.58

(vi) Except as set forth in “Capital Structure - Build-up of the Promoters’ shareholding in our Company” on page

102, none of our Promoters, the members of our Promoter Group, our Directors and their relatives have

purchased or sold any securities of our Company during the period of six months immediately preceding the

date of this Prospectus.

(vii) There have been no financing arrangements whereby our Promoters, members of the Promoter Group, our

Directors and their relatives have financed the purchase by any other person of securities of our Company,

other than in the normal course of the business of the financing entity, during a period of six months